

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION LODGING NO. 11648 OF 2025

Tata Capital Financial Services LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Balbirkuar Baljitrai KolhiRESPONDENT

Nikhil Mehta i/by kmc legal venture for Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 9th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/06/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)