



legha

30_carapl_11648_2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.11648 OF 2025

Tata Capital Limited

...Applicant

V/s.

Balbirkumar Baljitrai Kolhi & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Mehta *i/b. M/s. KMC Legal Venture for the Applicant.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 7 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) It appears that the Applicant has not taken steps for issuance of notice through paper publication in pursuance of order dated 18 February 2026.

2) Registry to issue fresh notice for paper publication in pursuance of order dated 18 February 2026 indicating returnable date as 5 May 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]