



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO.11648 OF 2025

Tata Capital Financial Services Limited

....Applicant

V/S

Balbirkaur Baljitrai Kolhi & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Mehta i/b KMC Legal Venture *for the Applicant.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 05 MAY 2026.

P.C.:

1. It appears that the paper publication could not be done on account of shortage of time. Mr. Mehta, the learned counsel appearing for Applicant prays for issuance of fresh notice for paper publication.
2. Registry to issue fresh notice for paper publication indicating the returnable date as **6 July 2026**. After paper publication is made, Applicant to file Affidavit of Service on or before 6 July 2026.
3. It is made clear that if the Applicant fails to publish the notice this time, the Application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)